
Council Action News 
January 14, 2016 

 
 

 
 
 

At the January 14, 2016, Regular Council Meeting, the City Council took the following action: 
 
 
 
Adopted Ordinance No.1340, Authorizing a Lease to Kodiak Maritime Museum for Thelma C 
Exhibit 
 
Amended and passed Ordinance No. 1341, in the first reading and advance to second reading 
and public hearing at the next regular or special Council meeting and amended Ordinance No. 
1341, by deleting the word “and” in the last line of the ordinance title and inserting at the end of 
the ordinance title the words “and Kodiak City Code 1.12.040, Disposition of Scheduled 
Offenses Fine Schedule  
  
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–01 (SUB), Adopting an FY2017 State Capital Improvements 
Program List and Urging Continuation of State Matching Grant Programs and Revenue 
Sharing 
 
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–02, Accepting a Code Blue Grant From the Southern Region 
EMS Council 
 
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–03, Expressing a Deep Sense of Urgency for the Alaska State 
Legislature to Take Immediate and Decisive Action During the 2016 Legislative Session to 
Enact a Complete Package of Initiatives to Provide for a Balanced, Sustainable, and 
Predicable State Budget for the Foreseeable Future 
 
Authorized the Third Amendment to the Composting Agreement with Quayanna Development 
Corporation 
 
Authorized Lease No. 221804 between the City of Kodiak and MorphoTrust USA, LLC for the 
lease of the office space located at 411 Marine Way for the purpose of TWIC card enrollment 
and authorized the City Manager to execute the agreement on behalf of the City 

 
Authorized the three-year service agreement with LONG Building Technologies beginning 
January 2016, with a first year cost of $9,927.97 and a three percent increase each of the next 
two years for a total of $30,686.37 with funds coming from the Library’s professional services 
line item and authorized the City Manager to sign the documents on the City’s behalf 

 
 


